TOWNSHIP OF WASHINGTON
BERGEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

RESOLUTION No. 17-355

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 FOR FINAL
QUANTITIES UNDER A CONTRACT WITH D&L PAVING CONTRACTORS,
INC. FOR SIDEWALKS AND A.D.A. COMPLIANT CURB CUTS

WHEREAS by Resolution No. 17-224 dated June 12, 2017, the Township
Council accepted the bid of D&L Paving Contractors, Inc. (hereafter “D&L”) )
for the base price of $22,715.20 and authorized the Mayor to execute a
contract for Pascack Road at Memorial Field Sidewalk Improvements
(hereinafter “the Contract; and

WHEREAS by Resolution No. 17-257 dated July 17, 2017, the Township
Council authorized the addition of A.D.A. compliant curb cuts at the corner of
Pascack Road and Ridgewood Boulevard East to afford increased access to
Memorial Field and Change Order No. 1 to the Contract for the amount of
$4,500.00; and

WHEREAS the final quantities have been determined for the work under
the Contract and Change Order No. 1 such that there is an additional cost of
$42.68 over the previously-approved amounts of 27,215.20; and

WHEREAS, the Chief Financial Officer has certified that funds are
available in the Capital Account in the amount of $42.68 for such additional
work,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Council of the
Township of Washington that the Administrator and Town Engineer are
authorized to execute Change Order No. 2 in the amount of $42.68.

ATTEST: APPROVED:
TOWNSHIP COUNCIL OF THE

TOWNSHIP OF WASHINGTON
s eltvegad o

Susan Witkowski Rebert Bruno
Township Clerk Council President

~

FlPave Townpnship Resolution No, 17-383




DATED:

December 4, 2017

MOTION SECOND COUNCIL | AYES | NAYES | ABSTAIN | ABSENT
Bruno Bruno Bruno X
Calamari Calamari Calamari X
Cascio Cascio Cascio %
Secars Sears Sears X
Ullman Ullman Ullman ” X
2 |' P g e Townshi P Resolution No. 17-355




